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Collection Description

Title: Sankofa Collection Working Files - Congregations
ID: MLTS.US.5002

Creator: Unitarian Universalist Sankofa Special Collection
Date Range: 1827-2014

Extent: 2.5 linear feet (5 half boxes)

Language(s): Materials entirely in English.

Scope and Content: These working files are comprised of records documenting
the actions, activities, and responses to issues of race in Unitarian, Universalist,
and Unitarian Universalist congregations from the 19 and 20 centuries. The
congregations covered represent 24 states in the US and 2 Canadian provinces.
Materials include congregational newsletters, directories, photographs,
interview transcripts, newspaper clippings, sermons, flyers and other ephemera.
As of October 31, 2016 these working files represent primarily the accumulated
research of Rev. Dr. Mark Morrison-Reed in conjunction with students in his
course, “African-Americans and the Unitarians, Universalists, and Unitarian
Universalists” at Meadyville Lombard Theological School. Future acquisitions may
continue to come from Rev. Dr. Morrison-Reed or from other donors, to be
determined.

Arrangement: These working files are arranged geographically - alphabetically
by state. Box and folder numbers function as unique identifiers for any digital
surrogates of materials. [e.g. B1.F1]

Subjects and Index Terms: Unitarian Universalist churches
African American Unitarian Universalists -- United
States
Race -- Religious aspects

Restrictions: This collection is open for research use.
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Box 1 - MLTS.US.5002.B1

Arizona - Phoenix - First UU of Phoenix

Arizona - Tucson - Church of Tucson

Arizona - Tucson - Unitarian Congregation of
NW Tucson

California - Canoga Park - Emerson Unitarian

Church

California - Los Angeles - First Unitarian Church

California - Orange County - Unitarian Church
Of Orange County

California - Palomar - Palomar UU Fellowship

California - Palos Verdes - Pacific Unitarian
Church

California - Santa Clara - UU of Santa
Clara Valley

Canada - Ottawa - Ofttawa UuU
Congregation

Canada - Ontario - First Unitarian
Church of Hamilton

E-ministry - The Gathering

Florida - Clearwater - Unitarian
Universalists of Clearwater

Florida - Fort Lauderdale - Unitarian
Universalist Church of Fort
Lauderdale

Florida - Fort Meyers - Unitarian Universalist
Church of Fort MeyersCl

Florida - Naples - Unitarian Universalist
Congregation of Greater Naples,
Florida

Florida - Sarasota - Unitarian Universalist
Church of Sarasota

lllinois - Carbondale - Carbondale
Unitarian Fellowship [1 of 2]

lllinois - Carbondale - Carbondale
Unitarian Fellowship [2 of 2]

lllinois - Chicago - All Souls Unitarian
Church of Chicago

lllinois - Chicago - Church of the Open Door

lllinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of
Chicago [1 of 2]

1988

1970 and 2014
2009
1969-1992

1957-1961
1989-2010

1960-2012
2008-2013

2008-2009

2009

2009

2005
1965-2003

1965-2010

1987-2009

ca. 1999-2010

ca. 1955-2011

1960-1969

1969-1984

1962-2003

2004
ca. 1960-1979



Box 2 Folder 1

Box 2 Folder 2

Box 2 Folder 3

Box 2 Folder 4

Box 2 Folder 5

Box 2 Folder 6

Box 2 Folder 7

Box 2 Folder 8
Box 2 Folder 9

Box 2 Folder 10

Box 2 Folder 11

Box 2 Folder 12

Box 3 Folder 1

Box 3 Folder 2

Box 3 Folder 3

Box 3 Folder 4

Box 3 Folder 5

Box 3 Folder 6

Box 3 Folder 7

Box 3 Folder 8

Box 2 - MLTS.US.5002.B2
lllinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of
Chicago [2 of 2]
lllinois - Chicago - First Unitariaon Church of
Chicago - Black Caucus
lllinois - Chicago - First Unitarion Church of

Chicago - Chicago Children’s Choir

lllinois - Deerfield - North Shore Unitarian
Church

lllinois - Evanston - Unitarian Church of
Evanston [1 of 2]

lllinois - Evanston - Unitarian Church of
Evanston [2 of 2]

lllinois - Peoria - The Universalist Unitarian
Church

Indiana - Hobart - First Unitarian Church

lowa - Des Moines - Des Moines First
Unitarian

Kentucky - Louisville - Clifton Unitarian
Church

Louisiana - New Orleans - Community
Church of New Orleans

Maryland - Bethesda - Cedar Lane
Unitarian Church

Box 3 - MLTS.US.5002.B3

Massachusetts - Belmont - The First
Church in Belmont, Unitarian
Universalist

Massachusetts - Framingham - First
Parish in Framingham

Massachusetts - Waltham - First Parish
in Waltham

Michigan - Birmingham - Birmingham
Unitarian Church

Michigan - Lansing - Unitarian
Universalist Church of Greater
Lansing

Minnesota - Minneapolis - First Universalist
Church of Minneapolis

Minnesota - Saint Paul - Unity Church,
Unitarian

Missouri - Kansas City - All Souls Unitarian

ca. 1965-1994

ca. 1967-1969

ca. 1960-2007

2003

ca. 1949-2009

ca. 1949-2009

1964-2013

1962-2014
1944-1946

2002-2011

undated

1989

1978

1963-2012

1897-2012

1984

1962-2013

1950-2009

2005-2012

1954-2007



Box 3 Folder 9

Box 3 Folder 10

Box 3 Folder 11

Box 3 Folder 12

Box 3 Folder 13

Box 4 Folder 1

Box 4 Folder 2

Box 4 Folder 3

Box 4 Folder 4

Box 4 Folder 5

Box 4 Folder 6
Box 4 Folder 7

Box 4 Folder 8

Box 4 Folder 9

Box 4 Folder 10

Box 4 Folder 11
Box 4 Folder 12

Box 4 Folder 13

Box 5 Folder 1

Church
New Hampshire - Nottingham -

Nottingham Community Universalist

Church
New York - Brooklyn - Fulton Street
Fellowship Unitarian Church
New York - Homburg - Hamburg
Unitarian-Universalist Church
New York - Nassau - First Unitarian
Universalist
New York - Rochester - First Unitarian
Church

Box 4 - MLTS.US.5002.B4
New York - Rochester - First Unitarian
Church - Social Responsibility
Committee
North Carolina - Unitarian Universalist

Congregation of the Swannanoa

Valley
North Carolina - Durham - All Souls
Church Unitarian Universalist
Ohio - Columbus - First Unitarian

Universalist Church of Columbus
Ohio - Cincinnati - First Unitarian Church

of Cincinnati

Ohio - Cincinnati - St. John's UU Church

Oklahoma - Tulsa - All Souls Unitarian
Church

Oregon - Portland - First Unitarian Church

of Portland

Pennsylvania - Philadelphia - Church of
the Restoration Unitarian Universalist

Pennsylvania - Pittsburgh - Unitarian

Universalist Church of the North Hills

Rissho Kosei-kai

Texas - Dallas - First Unitarian Church of

Dallas, Texas
Texas - Houston - Bay Area Unitarian
Universalist Church (BAAUC)

Box 5 - MLTS.US.5002.B5

Virginia - Arlington - Unitarian Church of

1870-1945 and 2011

ca. 1967

1963-2014

1963-2010

1881-2010

1963-1970

1904-2009

2010

undated

1827-2005

1963-2008
1968-2009

1967-2008

1990-1996

1994-2009

2006 ana 2013
1973

2009

1958-1998



Box 5 Folder 2
Box 5 Folder 3

Box 5 Folder 4

Arlington, Virginia
Washington, D.C. - All Souls Church
Wisconsin - Madison - First Unitarian

Church of Madison
Wisconsin - Wassau - First Unitarian

Universalist Church

ca. 2003-2007
2011

1899-2013



