FINDING AID FOR Sankofa Collection Working Files - Congregations



Meadville Lombard Theological School Archives Unitarian Universalist Sankofa Special Collection 610 South Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL, 60605 (773) 256-3000 ext. 629

Collection Description

Title: Sankofa Collection Working Files - Congregations

ID: MLTS.US.5002

Creator: Unitarian Universalist Sankofa Special Collection

Date Range: 1827-2014

Extent: 2.5 linear feet (5 half boxes)

Language(s): Materials entirely in English.

Scope and Content: These working files are comprised of records documenting the actions, activities, and responses to issues of race in Unitarian, Universalist, and Unitarian Universalist congregations from the 19th and 20th centuries. The congregations covered represent 24 states in the US and 2 Canadian provinces. Materials include congregational newsletters, directories, photographs, interview transcripts, newspaper clippings, sermons, flyers and other ephemera. As of October 31, 2016 these working files represent primarily the accumulated research of Rev. Dr. Mark Morrison-Reed in conjunction with students in his course, "African-Americans and the Unitarians, Universalists, and Unitarian Universalists" at Meadville Lombard Theological School. Future acquisitions may continue to come from Rev. Dr. Morrison-Reed or from other donors, to be determined.

Arrangement: These working files are arranged geographically - alphabetically by state. Box and folder numbers function as unique identifiers for any digital surrogates of materials. [e.g. B1.F1]

Subjects and Index Terms: Unitarian Universalist churches

African American Unitarian Universalists -- United States

Race -- Religious aspects

Restrictions: This collection is open for research use.

Processed by: Sarah Levine, February 2016

Inventory

Box 1 - MLTS.US.5002.B1

Box 1 Folder 1	Arizona - Phoenix - First UU of Phoenix	1988
Box 1 Folder 2	Arizona - Tucson - Church of Tucson	1970 and 2014
Box 1 Folder 3	Arizona - Tucson - Unitarian Congregation of NW Tucson	2009
Box 1 Folder 4	California - Canoga Park - Emerson Unitarian Church	1969-1992
Box 1 Folder 5	California - Los Angeles - First Unitarian Church	1957-1961
Box 1 Folder 6	California - Orange County - Unitarian Church Of Orange County	1989-2010
Box 1 Folder 7	California - Palomar - Palomar UU Fellowship	1960-2012
Box 1 Folder 8	California - Palos Verdes - Pacific Unitarian Church	2008-2013
Box 1 Folder 9	California - Santa Clara - UU of Santa Clara Valley	2008-2009
Box 1 Folder 10	Canada - Ottawa - Ottawa UU Congregation	2009
Box 1 Folder 11	Canada - Ontario - First Unitarian Church of Hamilton	2009
Box 1 Folder 12	E-ministry - The Gathering	2005
Box 1 Folder 13	Florida - Clearwater - Unitarian Universalists of Clearwater	1965-2003
Box 1 Folder 14	Florida - Fort Lauderdale - Unitarian Universalist Church of Fort Lauderdale	1965-2010
Box 1 Folder 15	Florida - Fort Meyers - Unitarian Universalist Church of Fort MeyersCl	1987-2009
Box 1 Folder 16	Florida - Naples - Unitarian Universalist Congregation of Greater Naples, Florida	ca. 1999-2010
Box 1 Folder 17	Florida - Sarasota - Unitarian Universalist Church of Sarasota	ca. 1955-2011
Box 1 Folder 18	Illinois - Carbondale - Carbondale Unitarian Fellowship [1 of 2]	1960-1969
Box 1 Folder 19	Illinois - Carbondale - Carbondale Unitarian Fellowship [2 of 2]	1969-1984
Box 1 Folder 20	Illinois - Chicago - All Souls Unitarian Church of Chicago	1962-2003
Box 1 Folder 21	Illinois - Chicago - Church of the Open Door	2004
Box 1 Folder 22	Illinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of Chicago [1 of 2]	ca. 1960-1979

Box 2 - MLTS.US.5002.B2

Box 2 Folder 1	Illinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of Chicago [2 of 2]	ca. 1965-1994
Box 2 Folder 2	Illinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of Chicago - Black Caucus	ca. 1967-1969
Box 2 Folder 3	Illinois - Chicago - First Unitarian Church of Chicago - Chicago Children's Choir	ca. 1960-2007
Box 2 Folder 4	Illinois - Deerfield - North Shore Unitarian Church	2003
Box 2 Folder 5	Illinois - Evanston - Unitarian Church of Evanston [1 of 2]	ca. 1949-2009
Box 2 Folder 6	Illinois - Evanston - Unitarian Church of Evanston [2 of 2]	ca. 1949-2009
Box 2 Folder 7	Illinois - Peoria - The Universalist Unitarian Church	1964-2013
Box 2 Folder 8	Indiana - Hobart - First Unitarian Church	1962-2014
Box 2 Folder 9	Iowa - Des Moines - Des Moines First Unitarian	1944-1946
Box 2 Folder 10	Kentucky - Louisville - Clifton Unitarian Church	2002-2011
Box 2 Folder 11	Louisiana - New Orleans - Community Church of New Orleans	undated
Box 2 Folder 12	Maryland - Bethesda - Cedar Lane Unitarian Church	1989
	Box 3 - MLTS.US.5002.B3	
Box 3 Folder 1	Massachusetts - Belmont - The First Church in Belmont, Unitarian Universalist	1978
Box 3 Folder 2	Massachusetts - Framingham - First Parish in Framingham	1963-2012
Box 3 Folder 3	Massachusetts - Waltham - First Parish in Waltham	1897-2012
Box 3 Folder 4	Michigan - Birmingham - Birmingham Unitarian Church	1984
Box 3 Folder 5	Michigan - Lansing - Unitarian Universalist Church of Greater Lansing	1962-2013
Box 3 Folder 6	Minnesota - Minneapolis - First Universalist Church of Minneapolis	1950-2009
Box 3 Folder 7	Minnesota - Saint Paul - Unity Church, Unitarian	2005-2012
Box 3 Folder 8	Missouri - Kansas City - All Souls Unitarian	1954-2007

	Church	
Box 3 Folder 9	New Hampshire - Nottingham - Nottingham Community Universalist Church	1870-1945 and 2011
Box 3 Folder 10	New York - Brooklyn - Fulton Street Fellowship Unitarian Church	ca. 1967
Box 3 Folder 11	New York - Hamburg - Hamburg Unitarian-Universalist Church	1963-2014
Box 3 Folder 12	New York - Nassau - First Unitarian Universalist	1963-2010
Box 3 Folder 13	New York - Rochester - First Unitarian Church	1881-2010
	Box 4 - MLTS.US.5002.B4	
Box 4 Folder 1	New York - Rochester - First Unitarian Church - Social Responsibility Committee	1963-1970
Box 4 Folder 2	North Carolina - Unitarian Universalist Congregation of the Swannanoa Valley	1904-2009
Box 4 Folder 3	North Carolina - Durham - All Souls Church Unitarian Universalist	2010
Box 4 Folder 4	Ohio - Columbus - First Unitarian Universalist Church of Columbus	undated
Box 4 Folder 5	Ohio - Cincinnati - First Unitarian Church of Cincinnati	1827-2005
Box 4 Folder 6	Ohio - Cincinnati - St. John's UU Church	1963-2008
Box 4 Folder 7	Oklahoma - Tulsa - All Souls Unitarian Church	1968-2009
Box 4 Folder 8	Oregon - Portland - First Unitarian Church of Portland	1967-2008
Box 4 Folder 9	Pennsylvania - Philadelphia - Church of the Restoration Unitarian Universalist	1990-1996
Box 4 Folder 10	Pennsylvania - Pittsburgh - Unitarian Universalist Church of the North Hills	1994-2009
Box 4 Folder 11	Rissho Kosei-kai	2006 and 2013
Box 4 Folder 12	Texas - Dallas - First Unitarian Church of Dallas, Texas	1973
Box 4 Folder 13	Texas - Houston - Bay Area Unitarian Universalist Church (BAAUC)	2009
	Box 5 - MLTS.US.5002.B5	
Box 5 Folder 1	Virginia - Arlington - Unitarian Church of	1958-1998

Arlington, Virginia

Box 5 Folder 2	Washington, D.C All Souls Church	ca. 2003-2007
Box 5 Folder 3	Wisconsin - Madison - First Unitarian	2011
	Church of Madison	
Box 5 Folder 4	Wisconsin - Wassau - First Unitarian	1899-2013
	Universalist Church	